

California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region

March 23, 2018

Mr. Mark Bonsavage
Marine Corps Base Camp Pendleton
Environmental Security
Building 22165, Box 555008
Camp Pendleton, CA 92055-5008

In reply refer to: 638334:ACali

Subject: Consideration of Adoption of Tentative Order No. R9-2018-0023, United States Marine Corps Base Camp Pendleton, Southern Regional Tertiary Treatment Plant. San Diego County

Mr. Bonsavage:

This letter serves to inform you that the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) will consider adoption of Tentative Order No. R9-2018-0023 (Tentative Order) at its scheduled meeting on **Wednesday, May 9, 2018**. A copy of the Tentative Order is available on our web site at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_decisions/tentative_orders/

The **May 9, 2018** meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 AM and will be held at the following location:

City of Mission Viejo Council Chambers 200 Civic Center Mission Viejo, California 92691

Please review and provide any written comments on the Tentative Order at your earliest convenience. Comments should be submitted electronically to sandiego@waterboards.ca.gov in text searchable Portable Document Format (PDF) or Microsoft Word format. Please indicate in the subject line of the email "Comment – Tentative Order No. R9-2018-0023, Attn: Alex Cali." Comments must be received by the San Diego Water Board by 5:00 p.m. on April 23, 2018. Written material received after the deadline date will not be provided to the San Diego Water Board. Also, it is not likely that written material will be accepted by the San Diego Water Board on the day of the meeting.

TOMAS MORALES, CHAIR | DAVID GIBSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

In the subject line of any response, please include reference code **638334:ACali**. Please contact Mr. Alex Cali at (619) 521-3355, or at <u>Alex.Cali@waterboards.ca.gov</u> if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

√Julie Chan, P.G, Chief

Site Restoration and Groundwater Protection Branch

JAC: jro: ac

cc (via email): Mr. Matt Winterbourne, United States Marine Corps, Camp Pendleton, Environmental Security, matthew.p.winterbour@usmc.mil

Mr. Oliver Pacifico, State Water Board Division of Drinking Water, Santa Ana District Engineer, oliver.pacifico@waterboards.ca.gov

Tech Staff Info & Use	
Party ID	511527
Reg. Measure ID	414159
Place ID	638334